

BID TABULATION

POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY ROADS OPERATION CENTER

ROUGH GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL PLANS

HGM Project No. 107420A

Letting Date: 8/10/2021

|                                          |                                   | ENGINEER'S OPC |       |           |          | MFD          |             | JAPP BROS    |             | LEE CONSTRUCTION |             | RING CONST   |             | LEICK CONST  |             | PCI          |             | D & D CONST  |             | HEIMES       |             |
|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------|-----------|----------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| ITEM                                     |                                   | ESTIMATED      | UNIT  | TOTAL     | UNIT     | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL            | UNIT        | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL        | UNIT        | TOTAL        |             |
| NO.                                      | DESCRIPTION                       | QUANTITY       | PRICE | AMOUNT    | PRICE    | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT           | PRICE       | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT       | PRICE       | AMOUNT       |             |
| 1.                                       | Stockpile and Respread Top Soil   | 9,000          | CY    | \$4       | \$36,000 | \$3.00       | \$27,000.00 | \$3.31       | \$29,790.00 | \$1.75           | \$15,750.00 | \$1.80       | \$16,200.00 | \$2.13       | \$19,170.00 | \$7.75       | \$69,750.00 | \$6.00       | \$54,000.00 | \$4.00       | \$36,000.00 |
| 2.                                       | Remove CMP Culvert                | 200            | LF    | 12        | 2400     | 10.00        | 2,000.00    | 60.00        | 12,000.00   | 12.50            | 2500.00     | 5.00         | 1000.00     | 10.00        | 2,000.00    | 30.00        | 6,000.00    | 22.50        | 4,500.00    | 21.58        | 4,316.00    |
| 3.                                       | Filter Sock                       | 2,190          | LF    | 3         | 6570     | 2.50         | 5,475.00    | 5.39         | 11,804.10   | 2.30             | 5037.00     | 2.35         | 5146.50     | 4.90         | 10,731.00   | 2.30         | 5,037.00    | 3.50         | 7,665.00    | 5.73         | 12,548.70   |
| 4.                                       | Silt Fence                        | 2,340          | LF    | 3         | 7020     | 2.50         | 5,850.00    | 6.00         | 14,040.00   | 2.00             | 4680.00     | 2.43         | 5686.20     | 2.70         | 6,318.00    | 2.40         | 5,616.00    | 2.90         | 6,786.00    | 4.09         | 9,570.60    |
| 5.                                       | Stabilized Construction Entrance  | 123            | SY    | 20        | 2460     | 151.00       | 18,573.00   | 25.00        | 3,075.00    | 12.80            | 1574.40     | 9.00         | 1107.00     | 28.50        | 3,505.50    | 27.00        | 3,321.00    | 28.00        | 3,444.00    | 16.02        | 1,970.46    |
| 6.                                       | CMP Culvert, 36-Inch              | 324            | LF    | 80        | 25920    | 110.00       | 35,640.00   | 215.00       | 69,660.00   | 115.00           | 37260.00    | 181.45       | 58789.80    | 86.75        | 28,107.00   | 230.00       | 74,520.00   | 179.30       | 58,093.20   | 225.50       | 73,062.00   |
| 7.                                       | Metal Pipe Apron, 36-Inch         | 2              | EA    | 2500      | 5000     | 700.00       | 1,400.00    | 1375.00      | 2,750.00    | 1875.00          | 3750.00     | 600.00       | 1200.00     | 1252.71      | 2,505.42    | 2000.00      | 4,000.00    | 1078.70      | 2,157.40    | 1842.00      | 3,684.00    |
| 8.                                       | Metal Pipe Apron Guard            | 2              | EA    | 800       | 1600     | 900.00       | 1,800.00    | 1375.00      | 2,750.00    | 2000.00          | 4000.00     | 710.00       | 1420.00     | 3400.00      | 6,800.00    | 2250.00      | 4,500.00    | 958.75       | 1,917.50    | 2990.00      | 5,980.00    |
| 9.                                       | Earthwork, Move On-Site           | 90,000         | CY    | 3         | 270000   | 2.10         | 189,000.00  | 4.50         | 405,000.00  | 1.55             | 139500.00   | 2.19         | 197100.00   | 4.20         | 378,000.00  | 3.25         | 292,500.00  | 3.15         | 283,500.00  | 3.99         | 359,100.00  |
| 10.                                      | Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching | 12.2           | AC    | 2000      | 24400    | 1100.00      | 13,420.00   | 2110.00      | 25,742.00   | 1200.00          | 14640.00    | 2450.00      | 29890.00    | 1912.00      | 23,326.40   | 1100.00      | 13,420.00   | 1250.00      | 15,250.00   | 3450.00      | 42,090.00   |
| 11.                                      | Erosion Control Mat               | 2,640          | SQ    | 20        | 52800    | 10.50        | 27,720.00   | 18.31        | 48,338.40   | 6.40             | 16896.00    | 11.00        | 29040.00    | 16.65        | 43,956.00   | 10.50        | 27,720.00   | 4.50         | 11,880.00   | 17.50        | 46,200.00   |
| 12.                                      | Rip Rap, IDOT Class D Revetment   | 189            | TON   | 40        | 7560     | 43.00        | 8,127.00    | 99.00        | 18,711.00   | 50.00            | 9450.00     | 61.00        | 11529.00    | 55.00        | 10,395.00   | 52.00        | 9,828.00    | 42.62        | 8,055.18    | 104.00       | 19,656.00   |
| 13.                                      | Detention Basin Riser and Outlet  | 1              | LS    | 10000     | 10000    | 7200.00      | 7,200.00    | 16000.00     | 16,000.00   | 10000.00         | 10000.00    | 6500.00      | 6500.00     | 4325.75      | 4,325.75    | 7500.00      | 7,500.00    | 13000.00     | 13,000.00   | 15990.00     | 15,990.00   |
| 14.                                      | Inlet Protection Device           | 3              | EA    | 250       | 750      | 150.00       | 450.00      | 250.00       | 750.00      | 100.00           | 300.00      | 175.00       | 525.00      | 225.00       | 675.00      | 150.00       | 450.00      | 200.00       | 600.00      | 190.00       | 570.00      |
| ROUGH GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL TOTAL: |                                   |                |       | \$452,480 |          | \$343,655.00 |             | \$660,410.50 |             | \$265,337.40     |             | \$365,133.50 |             | \$539,815.07 |             | \$524,162.00 |             | \$470,848.28 |             | \$630,737.76 |             |